Corrigendum

Department of Water Resources, Punjab

Web site https://eproc.punjab.gov.in Secure online submission of tenders

E-Tender on work order basis of "Estimate for Paving the existing earthern ramps for VRB RD 4661 of Raikot Disty. In Bathinda Canal Division, Bathinda was invited vide E-Tender Notice No. 23/22A/2024-25 Dated 25-10-2024. The rate quoted by the contractor is higher than CSR Rate and the contractor is not responding to requests to reduce the rate. Due to high rate the above mentioned tender of the work is cancelled.

Executive Engineer,
Bathinda Canal and Ground Water Division,
WRD, Bathinda.

No. 107.52=63. / Stews

Date. 21.11.20.24

Copy of above is forwarded to the following for information.

1. The Chief Engineer/Canals water Resources Deptt Punjab, Chandigarh.

- 2. Superintending Engineer, Ludhiana Canal & Ground Water Circle WRD Ludhiana.
- 3. Executive Engineer, Faridkot Canal and Ground Water Division, Faridkot.
- 4. Executive Engineer, Sidhawa Canal and Ground Water Division, Ludhiana.
- 5. Executive Engineer, Ropar Canal and Ground Water Division, Ropar.
- 6. Executive Engineer, Bist Doab Canal and Ground Water Division, Jalandhar.
- 7. All SDO's Bathinda Canal and Ground Water Bathinda.
- 8. Executive Engineer, Computer Cell (IB) Head office Sector 18 Chandigarh.

9. Notice Board for Publicity.

Executive Engineer,
Bathinda Canal and Ground Water Division,
WRD, Bathinda.